TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermal Equipment Corporation		12/15/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enviro Tech International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2525 LeMoyne Avenue	
City:	Melrose Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60160	
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228959	BARON BLAKESLEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-474-6300 Phone:

Email: janderfuren@marshallip.com Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29006/61500A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Anderfuren
Signature:	/ja/
Date:	09/03/2009

TRADEMARK 900142482 **REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0809**

Total Attachments: 2 source=scan#page1.tif source=scan#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0810

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST & ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TEC owns the trademark BARON BLAKESLEE, US Reg. No. 2,228,959 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, TEC and DDI, are parties to certain agreements, including a Security Agreement For Copyrights, Patents, and Trademarks dated October 1, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), and the Mark is one of the secured assets.

WHEREAS, ENVIROTECH wishes to acquire the Mark from TEC free and clear of the DDI security interest in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TEC, DDI and ENVIROTEC agree as follows:

- ENVIROTECH agrees to and does pay to DDI the sum of by wire transfer of immediately available funds (the "DDI Payment").
- In consideration and upon receipt of the DDI Payment by ENVIROTECH, DDI releases to TEC its security interest in the Mark, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by DDI.
- 3. TEC and DDI hereby amend Schedule C of the Security Agreement solely to delete the Mark from that schedule.
- 4. TEC and DDI agree that this Release and Assignment is not intended to and does not modify the terms, rights and obligations of TEC and DDI under any other agreements, or under the Security Agreement, except to the limited extent specified in Paragraphs 2 and 3.
- 5. TEC or ENVIROTECH may record this Release & Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to confirm release of the security interest as to the Mark, provided, however, that the version recorded shall redact all payment and price information.
- 6. TEC agrees to sell to ENVIROTECH and ENVIROTECH agrees to purchase all rights and title to the Mark pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in that certain Agreement of Sale signed contemporaneously with this Release and Assignment and dated the same day herewith.

MILW_1910188.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0811 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release and Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

TEC:

THERMAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION, a California corporation

DOVER DIVERSIFIED INC., a Delaware corporation

Lee Courtney, President/CEO

By: Lug Dane

Name: George Blanton Title: Authorized Signatory

ENVIROTECH:

ENVIRO TECH INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Illinois corporation

Title: President

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION,

INC., a Delaware, corporation

Name: George Blanton

Title: Authorized Signatory

2